Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITE DE SHERBROOKE	08/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCIETE DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIQUEE SOCPRA SCIENCES ET GENIE S.E.C.	
Street Address:	2500, boulevard de l'Universite	
Internal Address:	Pavillon Georges-Cabana, Local B1-1007	
City:	Sherbrooke (Quebec)	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J1K 2R1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10964605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (418)640-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4186405942

Email: llangevin@ogilvyrenault.com
Correspondent Name: OGILVY RENAULT, LLP
Address Line 1: 500 Grande Allee Est

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Quebec, Quebec, CANADA G1R 2J7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18669-6US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louise G. Bernier

Total Attachments: 3

source=18669-6US-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019885 FRAME: 0476

500362676

source=18669-6US-Assignment#page2.tif source=18669-6US-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019885 FRAME: 0477

UNIVERSAL

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS WE, Université de Sherbrooke of 2500, boulevard de l'Université, Sherbrooke (Québec) CANADA J1K 2R1, are the owners of the inventions described in patents/patents applications listed on Annex A attached herewith and;

WHEREAS, Société de commercialisation des produits de la recherche appliquée SOCPRA Sciences et Génie s.e.c. of Pavillon Georges-Cabana, Local B1-1007, 2500, boulevard de L'Université, Sherbrooke (Québec) J1K 2R1 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any and all patents and registrations to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, as described in the aforesaid patents/applications, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid patents/applications; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed upon said inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said Assignee.

We further agree, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make

PATENT REEL: 019885 FRAME: 0478 any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of OGILVY RENAULT LLP / S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l. of 1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3A 2Y3, the power to insert onto this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Patent Rules for recordation of this document.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

Name of Assignor

Name of Signing Officer: Bruno-Marie Béchard Title: Recteur ou son représentant

Signature of witness

PATENT REEL: 019885 FRAME: 0479

ANNEX A

Country	Patent Application No. / Filing date	Title
CANADA	2,484,919 October 15, 2004	SOLID ELECTROLYTE FUEL CELL SUPPORTED BY AN INTEGRATED REFORMER
UNITED STATES	10/964,605 October 15, 2004	SOLID ELECTROLYTE FUEL CELL SUPPORTED BY AN INTEGRATED REFORMER
CANADA	2,493,910 July 22, 2003	PROCESS FOR INCREASING THE YIELD OF LIPID AND OMEGA-3 FATTY ACID IN SEAWEED CULTURES
EUROPE	03.764865.6 July 22, 2003	PROCESS FOR INCREASING THE YIELD OF LIPID AND OMEGA-3 FATTY ACID IN SEAWEED CULTURES
UNITED STATES	10/521,868 July 22, 2003 Ntl phase entered on August 30, 2005	PROCESS FOR INCREASING THE YIELD OF LIPID AND OMEGA-3 FATTY ACID IN SEAWEED CULTURES
CANADA	2,510,016 December 23, 2002	METHOD AND ALGORITHM FOR USING SURFACE WAVES
EUROPE	02787303.3 December 23, 2002	METHOD AND ALGORITHM FOR USING SURFACE WAVES
UNITED STATES	10/974,974 October 28, 2004	METHOD AND ALGORITHM FOR USING SURFACE WAVES

PATENT REEL: 019885 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 09/26/2007